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Seussical Jr. Rehearsal Schedule

Please Note:

*This schedule is subject to change as needed to accommodate production work.
*If you have a prearranged conflict on a day you are called, we have note of that.
Please check with me or stage management to clarify any questions.

*If you have questions, please email me (Katiec1125@att.net) or see me after
rehearsal!

RISING STARS

Red Fish rehearse Tuesdays from 3:15 —4:15 in the cafeteria
Blue Fish rehearse Thursdays from 3:15 — 4:14 in the cafeteria

Week 1
Date Time What Who Where
Mon, Jan 13™ | 3:30-5:00pm | Read/ sing thru All Café
Tues, Jan 14™ | 6:00-7:30pm | “Oh the Thinks You All Cafe
Can Think” Dance/
Block
Wed, Jan 15" | 2:15-3:45pm | “Oh the Thinks..” All Music
“Horton Hears a Room
Who” Music




Week 2

Date Time What Who Where
Mon, Jan 20" No school/No All
practice
Tues, Jan 21* | 6:00-7:30pm “Here on Who” Whos, Mr. Cafe
dance Mayor, Mrs.
“How to Raise a Mayor, Cat,
Child” (Chelsea) Jojo, Horton
block 53 & 54
(Chelsea), “Oh the
Thinks” (reprise)
block
Wed, Jan 3:30-5:00pm “Biggest Blame All Music
22nd™ Fool”, “Biggest Room
Blame Fool Playoff”
Music
Week 3
Date Time What Who Where
Mon, Jan 27" | 3:30-5:00pm | “Biggest Blame Fool”, All Cafe
“Biggest Blame Fool
Playoff/Gertrude
Mcfuzz” Block/Dance
Tues, Jan 28" 6:00-7:30pm | “Alone in the Jojo, Cafe
Universe” block, Horton,
block 73, 75 (Chelsea) | Gertrude,
“One Feather Tail/ Bird Girls,
Amazing Mayzie” Mayzie,
Dance Cat
Wed, Jan 29" | 3:30-5:00pm “Here on Who”, All Music
“Oh the Thinks Room
(Reprise)”, “How to
Raise a Child” Music




Week 4

Date Time What Who Where
Mon, Feb 3™ | 3:30-5:00pm | “It’s Possible” All Cafe
“It’s Possible” Part 2
block/Dance
Tues, Feb 4™ | 6:00-7:30pm | “Monkey Around”/ All Cafe
Chasing the Whos”
Dance “Notice me
Horton” (Chelsea)
Wed, Feb 5" 3:30-5:00pm “It’s Possible” All Music
“It’s Possible” part 2 Room
Music
“One Feather
Tail/Amazing Mayzie”
Music
Week 5
Date Time What Who Where
Mon, Feb 10" | 3:30-5:00pm | Review Dances All Cafe
Tues, Feb 11" 6:00-7:30pm | “How Lucky You Are” Cat, Cafe
block 107 & 108 into Mayzie,
song, block 111 Horton,
(Chelsea) Bird girls,
“Horton sits on the Gertrude,
egg..” block Jojo
Wed, Feb 12™ | 3:30-5:00pm Review Music All Music

Room




Week 6

Date

Time

What

Who

Where

Mon, Feb 17"

No School/No Practice

All

Cafe

Tues, Feb 18"

6:00-7:30pm

Sold/ Mayzie in Palm
Beach Block (Chelsea)
“Alone in the
Universe” (Reprise 1)
Block
“Solla Sollew”

All

Cafe

Wed, Feb 19"

2:15-3:45pm

Leads Music
“Gertrude Mcfuzz”
“Alone in the
Universe”
“Notice me Horton”
“How Lucky You Are”
“Amazing Gertrude”
part1 & 2)
“Mayzie in Palm
Beach”

“All for you”
“Amazing Horton”

Mayzie,
Horton,
Gertrude,
Cat, Jojo,
Bird girls

Music
Room

Week 7

Date

Time

What

Who

Where

Mon, Feb 24"

3:30-5:00pm

“Egg, Nest and Tree”
Block/dance

P. 124 & “Amazing
Horton”
Block/dance

All

Cafe

Tues, Feb 25"

6:00-7:30pm

“The Whos Return/
The People versus..
Block/dance

All

Cafe

Wed, Feb 26"

3:30-5:00pm

“Monkey Around/
Chasin’ the Whos”
“Horton sits on the
egg..” “Egg, Nest and
Tree” Music

All

Music
Room




Week 8

Date Time What Who Where
Mon, Mar 2™ | 3:30-5:00pm | “ Gertrude/ Espionage” All Cafe
(Part 2) Block, “All for
You” “Alone in the
Universe (Reprise 2)
Block
“Yopp”
Tues, Mar 3™ | 6:00-7:30pm |  Stumble Through All Cafe
(Without finale or
bows)
Wed, Mar 4™ | 3:30-5:00pm | “Egg Nest and Tree”, All Music
Solla Sollew, “Alone in Room
the Universe (Part 1)
“The Whos Return/
The people versus...”
Music
Week 9
Date Time What Who Where
Mon, Mar 9™ | 3:30-5:00pm | “Alone in the All Cafe
Universe” (Reprise 2)
Block “Finale”
Tues, Mar 10" | 6:00-7:30pm | Work Dances/ clean All Cafe
blocking
Wed, Mar 11" | 2:15-3:45pm | Review trouble spots/ All Music
“Alone in the universe” Room

(Reprise 2), Finale,
Bows Music




Week 10

Date Time What Who Where
Mon, Mar 16" 7:00-9:00pm | Tech Run through/ All Gym
cue to cue no
costumes
Tues, Mar 17" | 7:00-9:00pm | Tech Run through/Red All Gym
Fish
Wed, Mar 18" | 7:00-9:00pm | Run through/ Blue Fish All Gym
Thurs, Mar | Call 6:00pm Preview 7:00pm/ Red All Gym
19th Fish
Fri, Mar 20" | Call 6:00pm Performance 7:00pm/ All Gym
Blue Fish
Sat, Mar 21* | Call 6:00pm | Performance 7:00pm/ All Gym
Red Fish
Sun, Mar 22" | Call 1:00pm | Performance 2:00pm/ All Gym
Blue Fish
Mon, Mar 23" | Call 1:00pm | Performance 2:00pm/ All Gym

Red Fish




